502391272 06/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph M Colangelo	05/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZ PRODUCTS OF SOUTH FLORIDA, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1800 Military Trail #150	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29458469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7708040900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-709-0080
Email: gsmith@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC

Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05011.1100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Scott Smith
Signature:	/Gregory Scott Smith/
Date:	06/20/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=05011o1100_ASS#page1.tif source=05011o1100_ASS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030647 FRAME: 0850 OF \$40.00 28458468

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph M. Colangelo having a mailing address at 1800 Military Trail #150, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of the invention by me entitled "DUSTER WITH INTERIOR SLEEVE" filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent Office as a Design Patent and identified by attorney docket number 05011.1100 and associated with customer number 35856;

WHEREAS, EZ Products of South Florida, L.L.C., having a place of business at 1800 Military Trail #150, Boca Raton, FL 33431, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations in part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding

Page 1 of 2

said letters patent, or for the purpose of	protecting title to said invention or letters patent
therefore.	
	Joseph M. Colangelo
	Date
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF	2013, before n
On this day of	, 2013, before n
Colangelo, known to me to be the indi the foregoing instrument to be his volur and purposes therein specified.	Algum atacomb with
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Witness my hand this day of	, 2013

05011 1100 Assignment

RECORDED: 06/20/2013

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030647 FRAME: 0852